



## California Health & Human Services Agency Center for Data Insights and Innovation Data Exchange Framework Implementation Advisory Committee Meeting 2 Q&A Log (10:00AM – 1:00PM PT, November 3, 2022)

The following table shows comments that were entered into the Zoom Q&A by public attendees during the November 3<sup>rd</sup> meeting:

Count	Name	Comment	Response
1	Zach Gillen (KP)	Good morning - Question related to the process for signing the DSA and assocaited P&Ps. With policies and procedures still being drafted, ratified and proposed. When will be the cutoff so it's clearly understood what healthcare organizations are signing? Also, what will be the process after organizations sign for the incorporation of new or ratified P&Ps and revisions to the DSA itself?	
2	Zach Gillen (KP)	Question - Would there be a carve out exception for the CA healthcare organizations that are already obligated to comply under the Federal ONC Info blocking rule?	
3	Dan Chavez	May a QHIO attest on behalf of the QHIO's participants?	
4	Mohit Ghose	For health plans, will the DSA have to be signed per license?	
5	Ken Riomales	Will organization that don't "own" the data but are part of the data exchange (i.e. QHIO's) be mandated to sign the DSA?	
6	Nicole Salazar - Ventura County	Hello - can you please put in the chat the email to send if interested as an early adopter. thank you	Please email CDII@chhs.ca.gov. Thank you.
7	L. Johns	Will there be public comment on the QHIO topic?	





Count	Name	Comment	Response
8	Dan Chavez	Which other CA programs and service require HIO	
		participation? for example Covered California	
9	Dan Chavez	will QHIOs have to support both federated and	
		repository based exchange?	
10	L. Johns	Hope there will be categories of "not meeting	
		standards." Interpretation of policy; non-compliance	
		with HIPAA; etc. Very different levels of "concerns"	
		andn whether probation means they're off line during	
		the process.	
11	Dan Chavez	How will B2C issues and concerns be handled in the	
		QHIO status and process?	

**Total Count of Zoom Q&A comments: 11**